GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT



ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION State also also also also also also also

Dated Shillong the 27th September, 2018

No. SW (S) 9/2017/244 - In the exercise of the powers conferred under section 23(1) of the Rights of Persons with Disabilities (RPD) Act, 2016 the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint Smti. S. Rynga, Joint Director of Social Welfare to be the Grievance Redressal Officer.

Sd/-(T. Dkhar), Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

Memo No. SW (8) 9/2017/244 -A, Dated Shillong, the 27th September, 2018 Copy to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Minister 1/C. Social Welfare for kind information of the Minister.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Additional Chief Secretary for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary, Finance/Personnel & AR./Labour/Urban Affairs/Planning/Housing/Information & Technology Department.
- 6. The Private Secretary to the Commissioner & Secretary, Transport/Community & Rural Development/Social Welfare Department.
- 7. The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong with reference to letter No. SW/MISC/27/2008/Pt.IV/4757-58, dt. 13.8.2018 for information.
- The Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 10. The Joint Director of Social Welfare, Shillong for information.
- 11. Guard file.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.